
ICD10 Code Diagnosis Description High Caloric Need (>21,600 mls/Month)
B974 Respiratory syncytial virus causing diseases classd elswhr No

C320 Malignant neoplasm of glottis No

C321 Malignant neoplasm of supraglottis No

C322 Malignant neoplasm of subglottis No

C323 Malignant neoplasm of laryngeal cartilage No

C328 Malignant neoplasm of overlapping sites of larynx No

C329 Malignant neoplasm of larynx, unspecified No

C411 Malignant neoplasm of mandible No

C710 Malignant neoplasm of cerebrum, except lobes and ventricles No

C711 Malignant neoplasm of frontal lobe No

C712 Malignant neoplasm of temporal lobe No

C713 Malignant neoplasm of parietal lobe No

C714 Malignant neoplasm of occipital lobe No

C715 Malignant neoplasm of cerebral ventricle No

C716 Malignant neoplasm of cerebellum No

C717 Malignant neoplasm of brain stem No

C718 Malignant neoplasm of overlapping sites of brain No

C719 Malignant neoplasm of brain, unspecified No

C760 Malignant neoplasm of head, face and neck No

C965 Multifocal and unisystemic Langerhans-cell histiocytosis No

C966 Unifocal Langerhans-cell histiocytosis No

D539  Nutritional anemia, unspecified           No

D8130 Adenosine deaminase [ADA] deficiency No

D8131 Severe combined immunodeficiency due to adenosine deaminase deficiency

No

D8132 Adenosine deaminase 2 deficiency No

D8139 Other adenosine deaminase deficiency No

D815 Purine nucleoside phosphorylase [PNP] deficiency No

D81810 Biotinidase deficiency No

D841 Defects in the complement system No

D849 Immunodeficiency, unspecified           No

E035 Myxedema coma Yes

PPS- Enteral Nutrition 0-20 Age Restriction
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E0843 Diabetes mellitus due to underlying condition with diabetic autonomic 

(poly)neuropathy Yes

E0943 Drug or chemical induced diabetes mellitus with neurological complications with 

diabetic autonomic (poly)neuropathy Yes

E1043 Type 1 diabetes mellitus with diabetic autonomic (poly)neuropathy Yes

E109 Type 1 diabetes mellitus without complications         No

E1143 Type 2 diabetes mellitus with diabetic autonomic (poly)neuropathy Yes

E1343 Other specified diabetes mellitus with diabetic autonomic (poly)neuropathy

Yes

E41       Nutritional marasmus  No

E42   Marasmic kwashiorkor  No

E43             Unspecified severe protein-calorie malnutrition No

E440 Moderate protein-calorie malnutrition No

E441 Mild protein-calorie malnutrition No

E45 Retarded development following protein-calorie malnutrition No

E46 Unspecified protein-calorie malnutrition No

E630  Essential fatty acid [EFA] deficiency  No

E631              Imbalance of constituents of food intake No

E638       Other specified nutritional deficiencies No

E639       Nutritional deficiency, unspecified No

E700 Classical phenylketonuria No

E701 Other hyperphenylalaninemias No

E71310 Long chain/very long chain acyl CoA dehydrogenase deficiency No

E71311 Medium chain acyl CoA dehydrogenase deficiency No

E71312 Short chain acyl CoA dehydrogenase deficiency No

E71313 Glutaric aciduria type II No

E71314 Muscle carnitine palmitoyltransferase deficiency No

E71318 Other disorders of fatty-acid oxidation No

E7132 Disorders of ketone metabolism No

E7139 Other disorders of fatty-acid metabolism No

E7140 Disorder of carnitine metabolism, unspecified No

E7141 Primary carnitine deficiency No
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E7142 Carnitine deficiency due to inborn errors of metabolism No

E7143 Iatrogenic carnitine deficiency No

E71440 Ruvalcaba-Myhre-Smith syndrome No

E71448 Other secondary carnitine deficiency No

E7150 Peroxisomal disorder, unspecified No

E71510 Zellweger syndrome No

E71511 Neonatal adrenoleukodystrophy No

E71518 Other disorders of peroxisome biogenesis No

E71520 Childhood cerebral X-linked adrenoleukodystrophy No

E71521 Adolescent X-linked adrenoleukodystrophy No

E71522 Adrenomyeloneuropathy No

E71528 Other X-linked adrenoleukodystrophy No

E71529 X-linked adrenoleukodystrophy, unspecified type No

E7153 Other group 2 peroxisomal disorders No

E71540 Rhizomelic chondrodysplasia punctata No

E71541 Zellweger-like syndrome No

E71542 Other group 3 peroxisomal disorders No

E71548 Other peroxisomal disorders No

E7209 Other disorders of amino-acid transport No

E7220 Disorder of urea cycle metabolism, unspecified No

E7221 Argininemia No

E7222 Arginosuccinic aciduria No

E7223 Citrullinemia No

E7229 Other disorders of urea cycle metabolism No

E724 Disorders of ornithine metabolism No

E7281  Disorders of gamma aminobutyric acid metabolism No

E7289 Other specified disorders of amino-acid metabolism No

E730 Congenital lactase deficiency No

E731 Secondary lactase deficiency No

E738 Other lactose intolerance No

E739 Lactose intolerance, unspecified No

E7400           Glycogen storage disease, unspecified No
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E7401               von Gierke disease No

E7402     Pompe disease No

E7403           Cori disease No

E7404  McArdle disease No

E7409 Other glycogen storage disease    No

E7410 Disorder of fructose metabolism, unspecified    No

E7411            Essential fructosuria   No

E7412           Hereditary fructose intolerance No

E7419          Other disorders of fructose metabolism No

E7420   Disorders of galactose metabolism, unspecified No

E7421      Galactosemia  No

E7429 Other disorders of galactose metabolism No

E7431 Sucrase-isomaltase deficiency No

E7439 Other disorders of intestinal carbohydrate absorption No

E744     Disorders of pyruvate metabolism and gluconeogenesis No

E74810 Glucose transporter protein type 1 deficiency   No

E74818 Other disorders of glucose transport No

E74819 Disorders of glucose transport, unspecified No

E7489 Other specified disorders of carbohydrate metabolism      No

E749 Disorder of carbohydrate metabolism, unspecified          No

E7601 Hurler's syndrome No

E7602 Hurler-Scheie syndrome No

E7603 Scheie's syndrome No

E761 Mucopolysaccharidosis, type II No

E76210 Morquio A mucopolysaccharidoses No

E76211 Morquio B mucopolysaccharidoses No

E76219 Morquio mucopolysaccharidoses, unspecified No

E7622 Sanfilippo mucopolysaccharidoses No

E7629 Other mucopolysaccharidoses No

E763 Mucopolysaccharidosis, unspecified No

E768 Other disorders of glucosaminoglycan metabolism No

E769 Glucosaminoglycan metabolism disorder, unspecified No
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E791 Lesch-Nyhan syndrome No

E792 Myoadenylate deaminase deficiency No

E7981 Aicardi-Goutieres syndrome No

E7982 Hereditary xanthinuria No

E7989 Oth disrd of purine and pyrimidine metabolism No

E799 Disorder of purine and pyrimidine metabolism, unspecified No

E800 Hereditary erythropoietic porphyria No

E801 Porphyria cutanea tarda No

E8020 Unspecified porphyria No

E8021 Acute intermittent (hepatic) porphyria No

E8029 Other porphyria No

E803 Defects of catalase and peroxidase No

E804 Gilbert syndrome No

E805 Crigler-Najjar syndrome No

E806 Other disorders of bilirubin metabolism No

E807 Disorder of bilirubin metabolism, unspecified No

E840 Cystic fibrosis with pulmonary manifestations No

E8411 Meconium ileus in cystic fibrosis No

E8419 Cystic fibrosis with other intestinal manifestations No

E848 Cystic fibrosis with other manifestations No

E849 Cystic fibrosis, unspecified No

E850 Non-neuropathic heredofamilial amyloidosis No

E851 Neuropathic heredofamilial amyloidosis No

E852 Heredofamilial amyloidosis, unspecified No

E853 Secondary systemic amyloidosis No

E854 Organ-limited amyloidosis No

E8581 Light chain (AL) amyloidosis No

E8582 Wild-type transthyretin-related (ATTR) amyloidosis No

E8589 Other amyloidosis No

E859 Amyloidosis, unspecified No

E8801 Alpha-1-antitrypsin deficiency No

E8809 Other disorder of plasma-protein metabolism, not elsewhere classified No
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E8810 Lipodystrophy, unspecified No

E8811 Partial lipodystrophy No

E8812 Generalized lipodystrophy No

E8813 Localized lipodystrophy No

E8814 HIV-associated lipodystrophy No

E8819 Other lipodystrophy, not elsewhere classified No

E882 Lipomatosis, not elsewhere classified No

E883 Tumor lysis syndrome No

E8840 Mitochondrial metabolism disorder, unspecified No

E8841 MELAS syndrome No

E8842 MERRF syndrome No

E8849 Other mitochondrial metabolism disorders No

E88811 Insulin resistance syndrome, Type A No

E88818 Other insulin resistance No

E88819 Insulin resistance, unspecified No

E8889 Other specified metabolic disorders No

E889 Metabolic disorder, unspecified No

F9829  Other feeding disorders of infancy and childhood No

G20A1 Parkinson's dis w/o dyskinesia, w/o mention of fluctuations No

G20A2 Parkinson's disease without dyskinesia, with fluctuations No

G20B1 Parkinson's dis with dyskinesia, w/o mention of fluctuations No

G20B2 Parkinson's disease with dyskinesia, with fluctuations No

G20C Parkinsonism, unspecified No

G214 Vascular parkinsonism No

G5720 Lesion of femoral nerve, unspecified lower limb No

G5721 Lesion of femoral nerve, right lower limb No

G5722 Lesion of femoral nerve, left lower limb No

G600 Hereditary motor and sensory neuropathy No

G601 Refsum's disease No

G602 Neuropathy in association with hereditary ataxia No

G603 Idiopathic progressive neuropathy No

G608 Other hereditary and idiopathic neuropathies No
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G609 Hereditary and idiopathic neuropathy, unspecified No

G7000 Myasthenia gravis without (acute) exacerbation No

G7001 Myasthenia gravis with (acute) exacerbation No

G7100 Muscular dystrophy, unspecified No

G7102 Facioscapulohumeral muscular dystrophy No

G7109 Other specified muscular dystrophies No

G7111 Myotonic muscular dystrophy No

G800 Spastic quadriplegic cerebral palsy No

G804 Ataxic cerebral palsy No

G808 Other cerebral palsy No

G809 Cerebral palsy, unspecified No

H49811 Kearns-Sayre syndrome, right eye No

H49812 Kearns-Sayre syndrome, left eye No

H49813 Kearns-Sayre syndrome, bilateral No

H49819 Kearns-Sayre syndrome, unspecified eye No

I898 Oth noninfective disorders of lymphatic vessels and nodes No

J305 Allergic rhinitis due to food No

J392 Other diseases of pharynx Yes

K219 Gastro-esophageal reflux disease without esophagitis   No

K200 Eosinophilic esophagitis No

K2100 Gastro-esophageal reflux dis with esophagitis, without bleed No

K2101 Gastro-esophageal reflux dis with esophagitis, with bleed No

K222 Esophageal obstruction Yes

K2900  Acute gastritis without bleed No

K30 Functional dyspepsia No

K310 Acute dilatation of stomach No

K3183 Achlorhydria No

K3184 Gastroparesis Yes

K3189 Other diseases of stomach and duodenum Yes

K319 Disease of stomach and duodenum, unspecified No

K5000 Crohn's disease of small intestine without complications No

K50011 Crohn's disease of small intestine with rectal bleeding No
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K50012 Crohn's disease of small intestine with intestinal obstruction Yes

K50013 Crohn's disease of small intestine with fistula Yes

K50014 Crohn's disease of small intestine with abscess No

K50018 Crohn's disease of small intestine with other complication No

K5010 Crohn's disease of large intestine without complications No

K50111 Crohn's disease of large intestine with rectal bleeding No

K50112 Crohn's disease of large intestine with intestinal obstruction Yes

K50113 Crohn's disease of large intestine with fistula Yes

K50114 Crohn's disease of large intestine with abscess No

K50118 Crohn's disease of large intestine with other complication No

K50119 Crohn's disease of large intestine with unspecified complications No

K5080 Crohn's disease of both small and large intestine without complications No

K50811 Crohn's disease of both small and large intestine with rectal bleeding No

K50812 Crohn's disease of both small and large intestine with intestinal obstruction

Yes

K50813 Crohn's disease of both small and large intestine with fistula Yes

K50814 Crohn's disease of both small and large intestine with abscess No

K50818 Crohn's disease of both small and large intestine with other complication No

K50819 Crohn's disease of both small and large intestine with unspecified complications

No

K5090 Crohn's disease, unspecified, without complications No

K50911 Crohn's disease, unspecified, with rectal bleeding No

K50912 Crohn's disease, unspecified, with intestinal obstruction Yes

K50913 Crohn's disease, unspecified, with fistula Yes

K50914 Crohn's disease, unspecified, with abscess No

K50918 Crohn's disease, unspecified, with other complication No

K51013 Ulcerative (chronic) pancolitis with fistula Yes

K51213 Ulcerative (chronic) proctitis with fistula Yes

K51313 Ulcerative (chronic) rectosigmoiditis with fistula Yes

K51413 Inflammatory polyps of colon with fistula Yes

K51513 Left sided colitis with fistula Yes

K51813 Other ulcerative colitis with fistula Yes
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K51913 Ulcerative colitis, unspecified with fistula Yes

K5221 Food protein-induced enterocolitis syndrome Yes

K5222 Food protein-induced enteropathy Yes

K5229 Other allergic and dietetic gastroenteritis and colitis Yes

K5281 Eosinophilic gastritis or gastroenteritis No

K5282 Eosinophilic colitis No

K5289 Other specified noninfective gastroenteritis and colitis Yes

K529 Noninfective gastroenteritis and colitis, unspecified Yes

K56600 Partial intestinal obstruction, unPartial intestinal obstruction, unspecified as to 

cause Yes

K56601 Complete intestinal obstruction, unspecified as to cause Yes

K56609 Unspecified intestinal obstruction, unspecified as to partial versus complete 

obstruction Yes

K6030 Anal fistula, unspecified Yes

K60311 Anal fistula, simple, initial Yes

K60312 Anal fistula, simple, persistent Yes

K60313 Anal fistula, simple, recurrent Yes

K60319 Anal fistula, simple, unspecified Yes

K6032 Anal fistula, complex Yes

K60321 Anal fistula, complex, initial Yes

K60322 Anal fistula, complex, persistent Yes

K60323 Anal fistula, complex, recurrent Yes

K60329 Anal fistula, complex, unspecified Yes

K6040 Rectal fistula, unspecified Yes

K6041 Rectal fistula, simple Yes

K60411 Rectal fistula, simple, initial Yes

K60412 Rectal fistula, simple, persistent Yes

K60413 Rectal fistula, simple, recurrent Yes

K60419 Rectal fistula, simple, unspecified Yes

K6042 Rectal fistula, complex Yes

K60421 Rectal fistula, complex, initial Yes

K60422 Rectal fistula, complex, persistent Yes
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K60423 Rectal fistula, complex, recurrent Yes

K60429 Rectal fistula, complex, unspecified Yes

K6050 Anorectal fistula, unspecified Yes

K6051 Anorectal fistula, simple Yes

K60511 Anorectal fistula, simple, initial Yes

K60512 Anorectal fistula, simple, persistent Yes

K60513 Anorectal fistula, simple, recurrent Yes

K60519 Anorectal fistula, simple, unspecified Yes

K6052 Anorectal fistula, complex Yes

K60521 Anorectal fistula, complex, initial Yes

K60522 Anorectal fistula, complex, persistent Yes

K60523 Anorectal fistula, complex, recurrent Yes

K60529 Anorectal fistula, complex, unspecified Yes

K632 Fistula of intestine Yes

K8681        Exocrine pancreatic insufficiency No

K8689      Other specified diseases of pancreas No

K869     Disease of pancreas, unspecified     No

K900      Celiac disease  No

K901 Tropical sprue      No

K902  Blind loop syndrome, not elsewhere classified    No

K903 Pancreatic steatorrhea          No

K9041 Non-celiac gluten sensitivity No

K9049 Malabsorption due to intolerance, not elsewhere classified No

K9089 Other intestinal malabsorption  No

K909 Intestinal malabsorption, unspecified Yes

K912 Postsurgical malabsorption, not elsewhere classified Yes

K921 Melena No

M359 Systemic involvement of connective tissue, unspecified No

M629 Disorder of muscle unspecified No

N000 Acute nephritic syndrome with minor glomerular abnormality No

N001 Acute nephritic syndrome with focal and segmental glomerular lesions No

N002 Acute nephritic syndrome with diffuse membranous glomerulonephritis No
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N003 Acute nephritic syndrome with diffuse mesangial proliferative glomerulonephritis

No

N004 Acute nephritic syndrome with diffuse endocapillary proliferative 

glomerulonephritis No

N005 Acute nephritic syndrome with diffuse mesangiocapillary glomerulonephritis

No

N006 Acute nephritic syndrome with dense deposit disease No

N007 Acute nephritic syndrome with diffuse crescentic glomerulonephritis No

N008 Acute nephritic syndrome with other morphologic changes No

N009 Acute nephritic syndrome with unspecified morphologic changes No

N010 Rapidly progressive nephritic syndrome with minor glomerular abnormality

No

N011 Rapidly progressive nephritic syndrome with focal and segmental glomerular 

lesions No

N012 Rapidly progressive nephritic syndrome with diffuse membranous 

glomerulonephritis No

N013 Rapidly progressive nephritic syndrome with diffuse mesangial proliferative 

glomerulonephritis No

N014 Rapidly progressive nephritic syndrome with diffuse endocapillary proliferative 

glomerulonephritis No

N015 Rapidly progressive nephritic syndrome with diffuse mesangiocapillary 

glomerulonephritis No

N016 Rapidly progressive nephritic syndrome with dense deposit disease No

N017 Rapidly progressive nephritic syndrome with diffuse crescentic glomerulonephritis

No

N018 Rapidly progressive nephritic syndrome with other morphologic changes No

N019 Rapidly progressive nephritic syndrome with unspecified morphologic changes

No

N08 Glomerular disorders in diseases classified elsewhere No

O210 Mild hyperemesis gravidarum No

O212 Late vomiting of pregnancy No

O219 Vomiting of pregnancy, unspecified No

O24011 Pre-existing type 1 diabetes, in pregnancy, first trimester No
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O2610 Low weight gain in pregnancy, unspecified trimester No

O3090 Multiple gestation unspecified, unspecified trimester No

O98719 Human immunodeficiency virus disease comp pregnancy, unspecified trimester 

No

P004 Newborn affected by maternal nutritional disorders No

P059 Newborn affected by slow intrauterine growth, unspecified No

P0730    Preterm newborn, unspecified weeks of gestation Yes

P0731 Preterm newborn, gestational age 28 completed weeks Yes

P0732 Preterm newborn, gestational age 29 completed weeks Yes

P0733 Preterm newborn, gestational age 30 completed weeks Yes

P0734 Preterm newborn, gestational age 31 completed weeks Yes

P0735 Preterm newborn, gestational age 32 completed weeks Yes

P0736 Preterm newborn, gestational age 33 completed weeks Yes

P0737 Preterm newborn, gestational age 34 completed weeks Yes

P0738 Preterm newborn, gestational age 35 completed weeks Yes

P0739 Preterm newborn, gestational age 36 completed weeks Yes

P271 Bronchopulmonary dysplasia origin in the perinatal period No

P278 Oth chronic resp diseases origin in the perinatal period No

P279 Unsp chronic resp disease origin in the perinatal period No

P921 Regurgitation and rumination of newborn No

P922 Slow feeding of newborn No

P923 Underfeeding of newborn No

P924 Overfeeding of newborn No

P925 Neonatal difficulty in feeding at breast No

P926 Failure to thrive in newborn No

P928 Other feeding problems of newborn No

P929 Feeding problem of newborn, unspecified No

P941 Congenital hypertonia No

P942 Congenital hypotonia No

Q249  Congenital malformation of heart, unspecified No

Q349         Congenital malformation of respiratory system, unspecified No

Q359          Cleft palate, unspecified  No
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Q459            Congenital malformation of digestive system, unspecified  No

Q809      Congenital ichthyosis, unspecified  No

Q900 Trisomy 21, nonmosaicism (meiotic nondisjunction) No

Q901 Trisomy 21, mosaicism (mitotic nondisjunction) No

Q902 Trisomy 21, translocation No

Q909 Down syndrome, unspecified No

R0901 Asphyxia No

R0902 Hypoxenia No

R092 Respiratory arrest No

R1110 Vomiting, unspecified No

R112 Nausea with vomiting, unspecified Yes

R1310  Dysphagia, unspecified  Yes

R1311  Dysphagia, oral phase  No

R1319  Other dysphagia   No

R400 Somnolence Yes

R401 Stupor Yes

R4020 Unspecified coma Yes

R402110 Coma scale, eyes open, never, unspecified time Yes

R402111 Coma scale, eyes open, never, in the field [EMT or ambulance] Yes

R402112 Coma scale, eyes open, never, at arrival to emergency department Yes

R402113 Coma scale, eyes open, never, at hospital admission Yes

R402114 Coma scale, eyes open, never, 24 hours or more after hospital admission Yes

R402120 Coma scale, eyes open, to pain, unspecified time Yes

R402121 Coma scale, eyes open, to pain, in the field [EMT or ambulance] Yes

R402122 Coma scale, eyes open, to pain, at arrival to emergency department Yes

R402123 Coma scale, eyes open, to pain, at hospital admission Yes

R402124 Coma scale, eyes open, to pain, 24 hours or more after hospital admission Yes

R402210 Coma scale, best verbal response, none, unspecified time Yes

R402211 Coma scale, best verbal response, none, in the field [EMT or ambulance] Yes

R402212 Coma scale, best verbal response, none, at arrival to emergency department

Yes

R402213 Coma scale, best verbal response, none, at hospital admission Yes
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R402214 Coma scale, best verbal response, none, 24 hours or more after hospital admission

Yes

R402220 Coma scale, best verbal response, incomprehensible words, unspecified time

Yes

R402221 Coma scale, best verbal response, incomprehensible words, in the field [EMT or 

ambulance] Yes

R402222 Coma scale, best verbal response, incomprehensible words, at arrival to 

emergency department Yes

R402223 Coma scale, best verbal response, incomprehensible words, at hospital admission

Yes

R402224 Coma scale, best verbal response, incomprehensible words, 24 hours or more after 

hospital admission Yes

R402310 Coma scale, best motor response, none, unspecified time Yes

R402311 Coma scale, best motor response, none, in the field [EMT or ambulance] Yes

R402312 Coma scale, best motor response, none, at arrival to emergency department

Yes

R402313 Coma scale, best motor response, none, at hospital admission Yes

R402314 Coma scale, best motor response, none, 24 hours or more after hospital admission

Yes

R402320 Coma scale, best motor response, extension, unspecified time Yes

R402321 Coma scale, best motor response, extension, in the field [EMT or ambulance]

Yes

R402322 Coma scale, best motor response, extension, at arrival to emergency department

Yes

R402323 Coma scale, best motor response, extension, at hospital admission Yes

R402324 Coma scale, best motor response, extension, 24 hours or more after hospital 

admission Yes

R402340 Coma scale, best motor response, flexion withdrawal, unspecified time Yes

R402341 Coma scale, best motor response, flexion withdrawal, in the field [EMT or 

ambulance] Yes

R402342 Coma scale, best motor response, flexion withdrawal, at arrival to emergency 

department Yes
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R402343 Coma scale, best motor response, flexion withdrawal, at hospital admission

Yes

R402344 Coma scale, best motor response, flexion withdrawal, 24 hours or more after 

hospital admission Yes

R41844 Frontal lobe and executive function deficit No

R4189 Other symptoms and signs involving cognitive functions and awareness No

R5381 Other malaise No

R6250 Unspecified lack of expected normal physiological development in childhood

Yes

R6251 Failure to thrive (child)     Yes

R6252 Short stature (child)  No

R6259  Oth lack of expected normal physiol development in childhood  No

R630 Anorexia Yes

R631 Polydipsia No

R632 Polyphagia No

R6330 Feeding difficulties, unspecified Yes

R6331 Pediatric feeding disorder, acute Yes

R6332 Pediatric feeding disorder, chronic Yes

R6339 Other feeding difficulties Yes

R634  Abnormal weight loss  Yes

R635 Abnormal weight gain No

R636 Underweight Yes

R627 Adult failure to thrive No

R638 Other symptoms and signs concerning food and fluid intake No

R64 Cachexia No

R69 Illness, unspecified No

R99 Ill-defined and unknown cause of mortality No

T7840XA Allergy, unspecified, initial encounter No

Z6851 Body mass index pediatric, less than 5th percentile for age      No

Z910110 Allergy to milk products, unspecified Yes

Z910111 Allergy to milk products with tolerance to baked milk Yes

Z910112 Allergy to milk products with reactivity to baked milk Yes
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Z91018 Allergy to other foods No

Z91110 Pt noncompl with dietary regimen due to financl hardship No

Z91118 Patient's noncompl with dietary regimen for other reason No

Z91119 Patient's noncompl with dietary regimen due to unsp reason No
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